### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM325838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/11/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newsle, Inc.		07/11/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutella Acquisition Merger LLC	07/11/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Newsle LLC	
Street Address:	156 2nd Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85871350	NEWSLE
Serial Number:	85871331	NEWSLE
Registration Number:	4446811	NEWSLE
Registration Number:	4446812	NEWSLE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179372400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179372418

aanderson@cooley.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Anna Anderson c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 310650-20000

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Anderson	
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Newsle Inc to Newsle LLC#page1.tif		
source=Newsle Inc to Newsle LLC#page2.tif		
source=Newsle Inc to Newsle LLC#page3.tif		
source=Newsle Inc to Newsle LLC#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0661 Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEWSLE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NUTELLA ACQUISITION MERGER LLC" UNDER THE

NAME OF "NEWSLE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT

1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5565222 8100M

140944647

DATE: 07-11-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1527937

TRADEMARK REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0662

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:35 PM 07/11/2014 FILED 01:35 PM 07/11/2014 SRV 140944647 - 5565222 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### MERGING

### NEWSLE, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

### WITH AND INTO

### NUTELLA ACQUISITION MERGER LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Nutella Acquisition Merger LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The LLC is a Delaware limited liability company duly formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and Newsle, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 11, 2014, by and among the Company, LinkedIn Corporation, a Delaware corporation, the LLC and certain other parties set forth therein (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Company with and into the LLC (the "Merger"), been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the LLC and the Company in accordance with Section 264(c) (and with respect to the Company, by written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section 228) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger (the "Surviving LLC") is Nutella Acquisition Merger LLC, which name shall be amended as set forth in Article Fourth below.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the LLC as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be amended by deleting Section 1 thereto and replacing it in its entirety with the following:

"1. The name of the limited liability company formed is "Newsle LLC".

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business and office of the Surviving LLC at the following address:

c/o LinkedIn Corporation 2029 Stierlin Court Mountain View, CA 94043

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0663

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of the LLC.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Nutella Acquisition Merger LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized person on July 11, 2014.

# NUTELLA ACQUISITION MERGER LLC

By: /s/ Steve Sordello

Name: Steve Sordello

Title: President and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0665

**RECORDED: 12/11/2014**